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TRAFIEK 2012
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2012
01.	 D-CBIN	 SA.227AT Metro IV	 Binair	 ESGP	 -	 EGMH	
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 ELLX	 -	 LFMD	 (3)
	 OE-DXA	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGKB	 -	 EHBK	 (6)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (2)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 CS-DUD	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LIME	 (3)
	 CS-DXG	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGLC	 (3)
	 D-CFXJ	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Fairjets	 EGGW	-	 LFMD	 (3)
	 LX-LAR	 Learjet 35A	 Ducair	 EGVN	 -	 EGNT	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N575CB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Webergy Internet AG	 EDXC	 -	 EDXH	 (3)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBFN	
	 PH-JBF	 Cessna F.172N	 C.Rutten	 EHHO	 -	 EHHO	
03.	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-GLPT	 SA-226TB Merlin IIIB	 Airlec Air Espace	 LEAL	 -	 LFPB	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 local flights	 	 	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Vertigo nv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LEVC	 -	 LEVC	 (5)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 D-CFXJ	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Fairjets	 LFMD	 -	 LEPA	 (5)
	 D-IABE	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Finow Air Service	 EDDT	 -	 EDTF	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N800CA	 Beech 1900D	 Air Charters Europe	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ			 
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-PHX	 Christen A-1 Husky	 C.Neidt	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (5)
05.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZA	 -	 EGLC	 (6)
	 D-EFXT	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Aeroclub Brugge	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ			 
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EBOS	
06.	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EBZW	 -	 EBZH	 (9)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTZ	 -	 EGKB	 (8)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (9)
07.	 D-CAPO	 Learjet 35A	 Jet Executive Intl	 LTCG	 -	 EDDM	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (8)
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	 (10)
	 N759AU	 Cessna 182Q	 Med Flyers	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DRT	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flevo Aviation	 LFAT	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 D-ITWO	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Air Alliance	 LJLJ	 -	 EDGS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFMK	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-AJA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Time Air	 LQBK	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGKB	 -	 LFPB	 (13)
	 OO-LIV	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Avn School (ex D-EALU)	 dep to EBCI			 
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (9)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
09.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EHAM	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EBOS	 (10)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKLX	 (10)
	 OO-DAY	 Morane MS.893A-180	 J.Rousseau	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OO-LMI	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Y.Korall	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
10.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-CJET	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-EZXW	 Stampe SV-4C	 RAR bvba	 first flight		 	
	 F-HASF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Africa Express	 LFML	 -	 LFML	
	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 G-BZRV	 Vans RV-6	 N.Hitchman	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBDT	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGMT	 -	 LOWW	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-FLA	 PA-28-140 Cruiser	 E.Maras & P.Vierdeels	 EBGB	 -	 LFAC	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LSMF	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden		  -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Slagboom en Peeters	 EHSE	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-TCS	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EGJJ	 -		
11.	 D-CFXJ	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Fairjets	 LEPA	 -	 EDLN	
	 G-BMIW	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Oldbus Ltd	 EGKA	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N12AG	 Diamond DA.42	 WeFly gmbh	 EDAZ	 -	 EDAZ	 (12)
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ANF	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 J.Wessels	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SPF	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 EI-ABI	 DH-84 Dragon	 Aer Lingus	 EBDT	 -	 EBZR	 (17)
	 HB-FOX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 EGSC	 -	 LSZH	
	 LX-EAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LDZA	 -	 ELLX	
	 OE-FZD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIMC	 -	 LIMC	 (13)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (15)
13.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGNX	 -	 EGLF	
	 CS-DXQ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LOWS	 -	 LKPR	
	 D-CWIR	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Wirtgen Group	 EDDK	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB	 -	 EHEH	 (22)
	 PH-CIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
14.	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFRG	 -	 LFAT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
15.	 F-GLLO	 SA-226TB Merlin IIIB	 Air Mana	 LOWI	 -	 LFGJ	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 LSZH	
				    EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (17)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LSZB	
	 OM-OPA	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Opera Jet	 LIEO	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (17)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
16.	 CS-DKE	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 EGTK	 -	 LMML	
	 D-EFXI	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 RWL	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	 (17)
	 D-EKSS	 Mooney M.20J	 L.Vos	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-EZWG	 Commander 114B	 C.Engels	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 F-GMTJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ouest Participations	 LFPB	 -	 LFQT	 (28)
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	 G-JPVA	 Jet Provost T Mk.5A	 H.Cooke	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	 (19)
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -	 LFAT	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 FA-69	 F-16A	 Belgian AF	 flyby	 	 	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
17.	 D-EZWG	 Commander 114B	 C.Engels	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 G-JPVA	 Jet Provost T Mk.5A	 H.Cooke	 local flight	 	 	
	 HB-IRJ	 Douglas DC-3C	 Breitling SA	 LSGG	 -	 EBZR	 (18)
	 N66RW	 Boeing A75N1	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -		
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N525FD	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 P.van Neerven	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LGW	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
18.	 D-EAHI	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Panorama Flug	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	
	 D-EZWG	 Commander 114B	 C.Engels	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 D-HHTM	 Agusta A.109E	 HTM Helijets	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-JPVA	 Jet Provost T Mk.5A	 H.Cooke	 local flight	 	 	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
19.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-EZWG	 Commander 114B	 C.Engels	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 HTM Helijets	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 F-BUHU	 Robin Dr.400/180	 AC Frontieres Lorraines	 EDLN	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-FLBK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LSGG	 -	 EGPF	 (20)
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -	 EBKT	 (22)
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (24)
	 OO-TLB	 Diamond DA.42	 Penna bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn	 EBZR	 -	 EBKH	
	 PH-UGS	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 KN Singles & Twins	 LFSD	 -	 EHBK	 (20)
20.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 ENZV	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-NPT	 Cessna F.172N	 Jolin Holding en Advies BV	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
21.	 CS-DNY	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EDDF	 (22)
	 CS-DXF	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 LEMG	
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESGP	 -	 EGNM	 (22)
	 G-FLBK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGPF	 -	 EGGW	
	 N771SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 TAA UK Ltd	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	 (22)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OY-VEG	 Challenger 850	 Execujet Scandinavia	 UKKK	 -	 UKKK	
22.	 CS-DXR	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	 (24)
	 HB-IMJ	 Gulfstream 5	 G5 Executive	 SBGR	 -	 EHEH	 (23)
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHGG	 -		
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH	 -	 EHRD	 (24)
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHMZ	 -	 EDLV	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
23.	 D-IMIA	 P-180 Avanti	 Kohl Medical	 EDDR	 -	 EDRZ	
	 HB-FPZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Air Sarina	 LSZB	 -	 ZZZZ	 (24)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EFHK	 -	 EGTF	 (26)
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 EBST	 -	 EGJJ	 (24)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
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	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EDDW	
				    EDDR	 -	 EBBR	 (24)
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
24.	 CS-DFW	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EDHL	 -	 EDHL	
	 CS-DXR	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 EGPD	
	 D-BEKP	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 LFMN	 -	 EIDW	 (25)
	 F-HBRO	 Cirrus SR.22	 Plessis-Air	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LSGG	 -	 EDMO	 (28)
25.	 D-BEKP	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 EHAM	 -	 LFMN	 (26)
	 G-TBEA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Xclusive Jet Charter	 EGGD	 -	 LYTV	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LFLX	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EDMO	 -	 EBKT	 (29)
	 OO-MLF	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 EHRD	 -	 EGGP	
26.	 CS-DXE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 G-LIVY	 Beech 200	 Dragonfly Avn Services	 EGCC	 -	 EGGD	 (28)
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN	 -	 EGKB	 (28)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGAV	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GLS	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Tyrolean Jet Service	 LTFE	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LFLX	 -	 LKMH	
	 OO-KMP	 Cessna F.152	 lsd Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (31)
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (31)
27.	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EBKT	 -	 EDFQ	 (28)
	 D-ENQO	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (31)
	 F-GVFA	 Cessna 172R	 AC Paris Est Goelands Creteil	 LFPL	 -	 LFPL	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LICJ	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-ANF	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 J.Wessels	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
28.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EDLP	
	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDFQ	 -	 EDFQ	 (29)
	 D-EEND	 Cessna 182P	 Dolk	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 EBST	 -		
	 N60JD	 Robinson R.44	 Cio	 EBKW	 -	 EBNM	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMTT	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LFLU	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SE-RCM	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 European Flight Service	 ESGP	 -	 LIRN	
29.	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDFQ	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-ITMA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 STQ	 EDLP	 -	 EGKB	
	 F-HASF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Africa Express	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGMH	 -	 LFLI	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Alfako	 EBLG	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 EBOS	 -		
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EBKW	
	 PH-EMJ	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
30.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFLI	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (31)
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	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-MLF	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (31)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 9H-BCP	 Learjet 45	 Maltavia	 ENCN	 -	 LFPB	 (31)
31.	 C-FBCR	 Canadair CL.601-3A	 Skyservice Aviation	 LIPY	 -		
	 C-GDPF	 BD.700 Global Express	 Execaire	 EGPF	 -		
	 D-CAWU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -		
	 D-INER	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Mac Airlines	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	
	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDDB	 -	 LMML	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-GGP	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Jet Pool Network	 LSZH	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EHMZ	 -		
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 OO-147	 Glasair Super IISRG	 W.Marchal	 EBLE	 -	 EGBK	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 FAB2592	 ERJ-190-100BJ	 Brasil AF	 EDDF	 -		
	 G-16	 MD.902 Explorer	 Federale Politie				  
							     
First visits						    
02.	 D-CFXJ	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Fairjets				  
04.	 N800CA	 Beech 1900D	 Air Charters Europe				  
07.	 D-CAPO	 Learjet 35A	 Jet Executive Intl				  
08.	 OK-AJA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Time Air				  
	 OO-LIV	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Avn School (ex D-EALU)				  
10.	 D-EZXW	 Stampe SV-4C	 RAR bvba				  
	 G-BZRV	 Vans RV-6	 N.Hitchman				  
11.	 N12AG	 Diamond DA.42	 WeFly gmbh				  
12.	 OE-FZD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air				  
16.	 D-EFXI	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 RWL				  
	 D-EZWG	 Commander 114B	 C.Engels				  
	 G-JPVA	 Jet Provost T Mk.5A	 H.Cooke				  
	 FA-69	 F-16A	 Belgian AF				  
17.	 HB-IRJ	 Douglas DC-3C	 Breitling SA				  
19.	 F-BUHU	 Robin Dr.400/180	 AC Frontieres Lorraines				  
	 OO-TLB	 Diamond DA.42	 Penna bvba				  
21.	 OY-VEG	 Challenger 850	 Execujet Scandinavia				  
23.	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck				  
24.	 D-BEKP	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air				  
	 F-HBRO	 Cirrus SR.22	 Plessis-Air				  
27.	 F-GVFA	 Cessna 172R	 AC Paris Est Goelands Creteil				  
28.	 D-EEND	 Cessna 182P	 Dolk				  
	 N60JD	 Robinson R.44	 Cio				  
	 SE-RCM	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 European Flight Service				  
30.	 9H-BCP	 Learjet 45	 Maltavia				  
31.	 OE-GGP	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Jet Pool Network				  
	 FAB2592	 ERJ-190-100BJ	 Brasil AF				  


